

# **In the Court of District Judge, Bankura**

**Present: Mir Rashid Ali, District Judge, Bankura (J.O Code No-WB00701)**

## **Misc Judicial Case- 63 of 2025**

**CNR No: WBBK01-002457-2025**

**Filing No- 1523/2025**

U/S- 8 of the Guardian and Wards Act

Sri Debprasad Chowdhury – Petitioner

---

**Order No. 01**  
**24-09-2025**

A petition U/S- 8 of the Guardian and Wards Act has been filed by the petitioner Sri Debprasad Chowdhury praying for permission to sale of below mentioned Debattor property on the grounds as stated in the petition.

One duly executed Vokatnama is filed.

Photocopies of document are filed.

Register case as Misc Judicial Case.

Court fees paid is correct.

Fix **03-11-2025** for hearing/filing of documents.

**Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali**  
**District Judge, Bankura**